40 343 5 Tools. Shop 8 Garage Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
41 344 5 Laboratory Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 345 5 Power Operated Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 346 5 Communication Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 347 5 Miscellaneous Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 348 5 Other Tangible Plant 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

46 TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

47 Subtotal Land 8 Land Rights 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

16 WATER TREATMENT PLANT

33 GENERAL PLANT

Note 2005 Per Book balances are zero since system's balances were aggregated at an Administrative Level pending the PSC Order regarding proper balances at 6/04 aCqUiSitiOn

1 1  printed 11/17/2006 4:11 AM

Schedule of Water Plant in Service By Primary Account
Test Year Average balance
Venetian Village
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending 12/31/05
Historical [ X I  Prolected [ ]

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: A-5
Page: 3 0 f 5
Preparer: Robert M. Griffin

Explanation: Provide the month ending Adjusted balances for Water Plant in Servtce by primary account for each month of the Historical Test Year and the ending balance for the Prior Year.

(1) 12) 13) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) 110) 111) (12) 113) 114) (15)
Average Line Acct Prior Year

No. No Account Name 42/31/04 Jan Feb Mar Apr May JUn Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Balance

1 INTANGIBLE PLANT
2 301.1 Organization 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 302.1 Franchises 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553
4 339 1 Other Plant 8 Misc. Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 303.2 Land 8 Land Rights 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 305.2 Collect. 8 Impound Reservoirs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 306.2 Lake, River 8 Other Intakes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 308.2 Infiltration Galleries 8 Tunnels 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5

7 304.2 Structures 8 Improvements 12.426 12.426 12.426 12.42: 12.42: 12,426 12.4260 12.426 12.42: 12.42: 12.426 12.426 12.42: 12.426

SOURCE OF SUPPLY 8 PUMPING PLANT

10 307.2 Wells 8 Sprlngs 3.188 3.188 3.188 3,188 3.188 3.188 3.188 3.188 3,188 3.188 3.188 3.188 3.188 3.188

12 309.2 Supply Mains 1.365 1,365 1,365 1.365 1,365 1,365 1,365 1,365 1.365 1.365 1.365 1,365 1,365 1.365
13 310 2 Power Generation Equipment 20,828 20,828 20,828 20,828 20.828 20.828 20.828 20,828 20,828 20.828 20.828 20.828 20,828 20.828
14 31 1.2 Pumping Equipment 10.329 10.329 10.329 10.329 10,329 10.329 10,329 10.329 10,329 10,329 10.329 10.329 10,329

16 WATER TREATMENT PLANT
17 303 3 Land 8 Land Rights 1.782 1,782 1.782 1.782 1,782 1.782 1.782 1.782 1.782 1,782 1,782 1.782 1.782 1.782

15 339.2 Other Plant 8 Misc. Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

18 304.3 Structures 8 Improvements 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
19 31 1.3 Pumping Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 320.3 Water Treatment Equipment 1.985 1.985 1.985 1.985 1.985 1.985 1.985 1,985 1.985 1,985 1.985 1,985 1.985 1.985
21 339.3 Other Plant 8 Misc. Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

23 303.4 Land 8 Land Rights 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 304.4 Structures 8 Improvements 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 31 1 4 Pumping Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 TRANSMISSION 8 DISTRIBUTION PLANT

26 330.4 Distr. Reservoirs 8 Standpipes 52,362 52.362 52,362 52.362 52,362 52,362 52.362 52,362 52.362 52.362 52.362 52.362 52.362 52*362
27 331.4 Transm. 8 Distribution Mains 7.341 7.341 7,341 7,341 7.341 7.341 7,341 7,341 7.341 7,341 7,341 7,341 7.341 7.341
28 333.4 Services 15.792 15.792 15.792 15,792 15.792 15.792 15.792 15.792 15,792 15.792 15.792 15.792 15.792 15*792
29 334.4 Meters 8 Meter Installations 7.193 7.193 7.193 7,193 7.193 7.193 7.193 7.193 7,193 7,193 7.193 7,193 7.454 7,213
30 335.4 Hydrants 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 336.4 Backflow Prevention 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 339.4 Other Plant 8 Misc. Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

34 303.5 Land 8 Land Rights 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 304.5 Structures 8 Improvements 0 0 0 869 869 869 869 2.065 2,065 2.065 2.065 2,065 2,065 1,220
36 340.5 Office Furniture 8 Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 340.51 Computer Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 165 1.086 1,372 1,765 338
38 341.5 Transportation Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
39 342.5 Stores Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 343.5 Tools. Shop 8 Garage Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
41 344.5 Laboratory Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 345.5 Power Operated Equtpment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 346.5 Communication Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 347.5 Miscellaneous Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 348.5 Other Tangible Plant 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

[…]

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

17 Total Cash ClAC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Property CIAC:
18 Structures 8 Improvements
19 Collection Sewen- Force
20 Collection Sewers- Gravity
21 Services to Customers
22 Lift Stations
23 Pumping Equipment
24 Reuse Services
25 Reuse Transmission 8 Dist Mains
26 Other Plant M i x  Equip

27 Total Property ClAC

28 Total Sewer ClAC

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Note. 2005 Per Book balances are zero since system 's  balances were aggregated at an Administrative Level pending the PSC Order regarding proper balances at 6/04 acquisition.

36 pnnted 11117/2006 4.1 1 AM

I

Schedule of Water Contributions in Aid of Construction By Classification
Test Year Average balance
Venetian Village
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending 12/31/05

' P

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: A-12
Page: 3 o f 5
Preparer: Robert M. Griffin

Explanation: Provide the Adjusted monthly and average ClAC balances by classification. If a projected year is employed. provide breakdown for test year, base year and intermediate year also.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15)
Line Prior Year Test Year End Average
No Description 12/31/04 Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep OCt Nov Dec Balance

WATER
Cash CIAC:

1 Water Treatment Equipment 34.613 34.613 34.613 34,613 35.313 35.313 35.313 35.313 35.313 35.313 37.413 37.413 37.413 35,582
2 MeterFees 11.733 11.733 11.733 11.733 11.823 11.823 11.823 11.823 11,823 11,823 12,093 12.093 12.093 11.858

4 Service Installation Fees 1,304 1,304 1.304 1,304 1.750 1.750 1.750 1.750 1,750 1,750 2,179 2,179 2.179 1,712

5 Total Cash ClAC 52.699 52.699 52.699 52.699 54.078 54.078 54.078 54.078 54.078 54.078 58.215 58.215 58.215 54.609

3 Main Extension Charge 5.049 5,049 5.049 5,049 5.192 5.192 5.192 5.192 5.192 5.192 6,530 6.530 6,530 5.457

Properly CIAC:
6 Dist Reservoirs 8 Standpipes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 T8D Mains 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Services 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 MeterslMeter Installation 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Hydrants 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 Total Properly ClAC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 Total Water ClAC 52.699 52.699 52.699 52,699 54.078 54.078 54.078 54.078 54.078 54.078 58.215 58.215 58.215 54.609

SEWER
Cash CIAC:

13 Treatment 8 Disposal Equipment 135.874 135.874 135.874 135.874 137,174 137,174 137,174 137.174 137.174 137.174 137.174 137.174 137.174 136.774

15 Main Extension Charge 2.400 2.400 2,400 2.400 2.400 2,400 2.400 2,400 2.400 2,400 2.400 2,400 2.400 2,400
16 Service Installation Fees 8.850 8,850 8.850 8.850 9,500 9,500 9.500 9.500 9.500 9,500 9.500 9.500 9.500 9.300

17 Total Cash ClAC 147.124 147.124 147.124 147,124 149.074 149,074 149.074 149,074 149,074 149.074 149.074 149.074 149,074 148.474

14 Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Properly CIAC.
18 Structures 8 Improvements 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
19 Collection Sewers- Force 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Collection Sewers- Gravity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Services to Customers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Lifl Stations 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Pumping Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Reuse Services 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Reuse Transmission 8 Dist Mains 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
26 Other Plant M i x  Equip 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

27 Total Propelty ClAC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

[…]

Analysis of Contractual Services
Rate Case Expense Analysis
Analysis of Maintenance Expenses
Schedule of Allocated Expenses
Net Depreciation Expense -Water
Net Depreciation Expense - Sewer
Taxes Other Than Income

SCHEDULE
NUMBER

B-I
B-2
8-3
B-4
B-5
B-6
B-7

B-7 Sup1
B-8

B-8 Sup1
B-9
B-I 0
B-I  1
B-I 2
B-I 3
B-14
B-I  5

PAGE
NUMBER

57
58
59
64
65
69
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
83
86
89

56

Schedule of Water Net Operating Income

Venetian Village
Docket No. 060368-WS
Schedule Year Ended December 31 of:
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 8 2007

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: 6-1

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 o f 1

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount other than
an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

(1) (2 ) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11)
Per Utility Adjusted Adjusted

Line Books Test Year Test Year Adjustments Intermd. Yr
No. Description 2005 Adjustment 2005 2005-06 2006

1

2
3
4
5
6
7

8
9
10

OPERATING REVENUES 54,001 598 54.599 2,742 57,341

Operation 8 Maintenance 47.232 807 48,039 (9,307) 38,732
Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort.,U&U 0 2,650 2,650 760 3,411
Amortization 0 0 0 775 775
Taxes Other Than Income 5,320 0 5,320 (390) 4,930
Provision for Income Taxes 559 (908) (349) 3,571 3,222
OPERATING EXPENSES 53,111 2,550 55.661 (4,591) 51,070

NET OPERATING INCOME 890 (1,952) ( 1.062) 7,333 6,271
RATE BASE 0 70,565 70,565 17.216 87,781
RATE OF RETURN -1.51%

. .
Adjusted Requested Requested

2007 Adjustment Revenues

1,482 58,824 22,117 80,941

8,807 47,539 327 47,866
2.577 5,988 0 5.988

0 775 0 775
1,966 6,896 995 7,891

Adjustments Rate Year Revenue Annual
2006-07

(5,150) (1.928) 7.622 5,694
8,200 59.270 8,944 68,214

(6,717) (446) 13,173 12,727
72,568 160,349 160,349

7.94%

Supporting
Schedules

B-4

B-5
B-13
8-3
6-15
c-1

A- 1

57 printed 11/17/2006 4:11 AM

Schedule of Sewer Net Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission

Venetian Village
Docket No. 060368-WS
Schedule Year Ended December 31 of:
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 & 2007

Schedule: 8-2

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 o f 1

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount other than
an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11)
Adjusted Requested Requested Per Utility Adjusted Adjusted

Line Books Test Year Test Year Adjustments Intermd. Yr Adjustments Rate Year Revenue Annual Supporting
2007 Adjustment Revenues Schedules No. Description 2005 Adjustment 2005 2005-06 2006 2006-07

1

2
3
4
5
6
7

a
9
10

OPERATING REVENUES 50.021 319 50,340 1.106 51,445 I ,086 52,531 70,905 123,436 8-4

Operation & Maintenance 42,600 azo 43,421 I 8,283 61,704 10,966 72,670 1,047 73.71 7 B-6

Amortization 0 0 0 492 492 0 492 0 492 B-3
Taxes Other Than Income 5.122 0 5.122 12 5.134 2.035 7.169 3.191 10,360 B-15

Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort..U&U 0 5,423 5,423 564 5,987 3,949 9.936 0 9.936 8-1 4

Provision for Income Taxes
OPERATING EXPENSES

740 ( I  ,948) (1,207) (7,985) (9.192) (6,992) (16,184) 25.141 8,957 GI
29.379 103.461 48,463 4,296 52,759 11,366 64.125 9,958 74,082

NET OPERATING INCOME I ,558 (3,977) (241 9) (10,260) (12,679) (8,872) (21,551) 41,526 19.975
RATE BASE 0 135,620 135.620 8,703 144,323 97,817 242,140 242.140 A-2
RATE OF RETURN -I .78% 8.25%

58 printed 11/17/2006 4:11 AM

63

Florida Public Service Commisslon Schedule of Adjustments to Operating Income

Venetian Village
Docket No. 060368-WS
Schedule Year Ended: 12/31/2005

Schedule: 8-3

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 O f 5

Historical [ X I  Projected [ 1

Explanation: Provide a detailed description of all adjustments to operating income per books, with a total for each
line item shown on the net operating income statement.

(1) (2) (3) (4)
Line Supporting
No. Description Water Sewer Schedules

UTILITY TEST YEAR ADJUSTMENTS - 2005

[…]

Docket No. 060368-WS
Schedule Year Ended: 12/31/2005.2006,2007
Historical [ X ] Projected [ X ] Explanation: Provide a schedule that shows adjusted 0 & M expenses.

Line
No.
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

27

- Account No. and Name
601 Salaries 8 Wages - Employees
603 Salaries &Wages - Officers. Exec.
604 Employee Pensions & Benefits
610 Purchased Water
615 Purchased Power
616 Fuel for Purchased Power
618 Chemicals
620 Materials 8 Supplies
631 Contractual Services - Engineering
632 Contractual Services -Accounting
633 Contractual Services -Legal
634 Contractual Services - Mgmt. Fees
635 Contractual Services -Testing
636 Contractual Services - Other
641 Rental of BuildinglReal Prop.
642 Rental of Equipment
650 Transportation Expenses
656 Insurance -Vehicle
657 Insurance - General Liability
658 Insurance -Workman's Comp.
659 Insurance - Other
660 Advertising Expense
666 Reg. Comm. Exp. - Rate Case Amort.
667 Reg. Comm. Exp. - Rate Case Other
670 Bad Debt Expense
675 Miscellaneous Expense

TOTALWATERO&MEXPENSES

(2) (3) (4)

2005 2005 2005
Per Books Adjustments Adjusted

16.116 0 16,116
265 0 265

4.086 0 4.086
2,109 0 2,109
2,223 0 2.223

770 0 770
1,121 0 1,121
1,076 0 1,076

292 0 292
1.398 0 1.398

2 120 121
4,805 0 4.805
2,130 0 2,130
5,965 0 5,965

137 0 137
10 0 10

2,025 82 2,107
139 0 139
262 0 262
149 0 149
189 0 189

7 0 -  7
0 0 0
0 0 0

375 434 809
1,582 171 1,752

47,232 807 48,039

(5) (6) (7) (8)
2005-06

2006 Forecast 2006 2006
Forecast lncr (5H4) Adjustments Adjusted

12,458 (3.658) 31 12.489

1,665 (2.421) 0 1,665
1.608 (501) 0 1.608
2,303 79 0 2.303

81 6 (306) 0 816
920 (156) 0 920
527 234 0 527
765 (633) 0 765

2,112 1,991 0 2,112
2.590 (2,216) 0 2,590
1.498 (632) 0 1.498
3.653 (2,312) 0 3,653

104 (33) 0 104
8 (2) 0 8

838 (1,270) 0 838
55 (84) 0 55

377 116 0 377
56 (93) 0 56

133 (56) 0 133
5 (2) 0 5
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0

1,523 714 0 1,523
4,334 2.581 2 4,336

38.699 (9.340) 33 38.732

218 (47) 0 218

134 (636) 0 134

Florida Public Service Commission

[…]

11 6 7 48 3 7 7 62 104 106 100 99 93  1.086
71 70 70 72 71 70 71 8 8 9 8 7 537
53 137 90 105 52 90 96 40 41 39 37 23 802
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,127 2.129

424 41 2 393 427 429 432 240 53 51 61 52 6 2,979
116 104 107 57 107 107 21 192 195 186 184 171 1,547
153 118 125 178 124 126 143 584 595 568 560 515 3.788

16 8 10 19 10 10 13 9 9 11 9 1 126
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 9

258 221 220 147 28 39 38 26 25 31 26 3 1.063
9 7 7 10 7 7 8 2 2 3 2 0 66

58 54 55 59 55 55 56 4 4 5 4 0 410
8 8 8 8 8 8 8 0 0 0 0 0 56

20 18 18 21 18 18 20 3 3 4 3 0 148
1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 6
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 2 2 5 658 2 3 57 59 59 58 56 966

50 76 51 55 80 987 1,007 949 944 920 5.231

3,690 3,362 3,355 3,906 3,521 3.172 1,846 4,150 4.180 4,147 4,057 5,690 45,077

88 25

68 printed 11/17/2006 4 : l l  AM

Detail of Operation 8 Maintenance Expenses By Month - Sewer
SUMMARY OF TOTAL ANNUAL UTILITY ADJUSTED SEWER 0 & M

Venetian Village
Docket No. 060368-WS
Schedule Year Ended; 12/31/2005,2006,2007
Historical [ X ] Projected [ X ] Explanation: Provide a schedule that shows adjusted 0 & M expenses.

(2) (3) (4)

2005 2005 2005
Per Books Adjustments Adjusted

12.962 0 12,962
121 0 121

3.691 0 3.691
366 0 366

3,872 0 3,872
5.260 0 5,260

3 0 3
4,456 0 4.456
1,093 0 1,093

836 0 836
15 122 136

2,988 o 2,988
1,658 0 1,658
3,232 0 3,232
69 0 69
33 0 33

1.213 84 1,297
77 0 77
147 0 147
109 0 109
103 0 103
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 441 441

234 173 407

63 0 63

Line
No.
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
1 1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

-

(5) (6) (7) (8)
2005-06

2006 Forecast 2006 2006
Forecast lncr (5)<4) Adjustments Adjusted

15,286 2.324 31 15.317
286 165 0 286

4,336 646 0 4,336
2,101 1,735 0 2.101
7.577 3.705 0 7.577
7.493 2,233 0 7.493
3,605 3,602 0 3.605
3,966 (490) 0 3,966
728 (365) 0 728
585 522 0 585
447 (390) 0 447

2.455 2,319 0 2,455
2,074 (91 3) 0 2,074
1,919 261 0 1,919
3,458 226 0 3.458
187 117 0 187

1,005 973 0 1,005
398 (899) 0 398
141 64 0 141
293 147 0 293

[…]

a3 printed 1111 712006 4:11 AM

i i

h.

L .

95

Venetian Vi I lage
TAX SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE TITLE

Reconcilliation of Total Income Tax Provision
State and Federal Income Tax Calculation
Schedule of Interest in Tax Expense Calculation
Boomax Difference
Deferred Income Tax Expense
Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes
Investment Tax Credit
Parent Debt Information
Income Tax Returns
Miscellaneous Tax Information

SCHEDULE
NUMBER

c-I
c -2
c -3
c -4
c -5
C-6
c -7
C-8
c -9
c-I 0

PAGE
NUMBER

91
92
95
98
99

102
105
109
110
111

k

90

State and Federal Income Tax Calculation -Current Florida Public Service Commission

Venetian Village
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending 12/31/05
Historical [ X ] Projected [ 1

Explanation: Provide the Calculation of state and federal income taxes for the test year. Provide detail on
adjustments to income taxes and investment tax credits generated.

Schedule: C-2

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 Of3

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
Sewer Water

12/31/05 2005 12/31/05 12/31/05 2005 12/31/05 Supporting Line
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

1 Taxable Operating Income before interest 1,449 (2,860) (1,411) 2,298 (5,925) (3,626) 6-1, 8-2
2 Less: interest Charges 0 (1,594) (1,594) 0 (3,212) (3,212) C-3

3 Taxable Income 1,449 (4,454) (3,005) 2.298 (9,136) (6,838)

4 Schedule M Adjustments
5 Permanent Differences
6 Timing Differences
7 Total Schedule M Adjustments

0 0 0 0 C-4
0 2,316 2,316 4,088 0 4,088 c-5
0 2,316 2,316 4,088 0 4,088

8 Taxable Income Before State Taxes 1,449 (6,770) (5,321) (1,789) (9,136) (10,926)

9 State Tax Rate
10
11
12 State income Taxes

13 Federal Taxable income 1,369 (4,082) (2,712) 2,397 (8,634) (6,237)

14 Federal Tax Rate
15 Federal Income Taxes

35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%
479 (1.429) (949) 8 39 (3,022) (2,183)

16 Less: investment Tax Credit Realized This Year 0 0 0 0 0 0 c-7

17 Current Federal income Taxes 479 (1,429) (949) 839 (3,022) (2,183)

18 Summary:
19 Current State income Tax
20 Current Federal income Tax

21 Total Current Income Tax Expense (To C-1) 559 (1,801) (1,242) 740 (3,524) (2,784)

92 printed 11/17/2006 4:11 AM

99

F
b
F

I

State and Federal Income Tax Calculation -Current Florida Public Service Commission

Venetian Village
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending 12/31/06
Historical [ ] Projected [ X ]

Schedule: C-2
Page: 2 of 3
Preparer: Jack Schreyer

Explanation: Provide the calculation of state and federal Income taxes for the test year. Provide detail on
adjustments to income taxes and investment tax credits generated.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (6) (7) (8)
(5) Sewer Water

Line 12/31/05 2006 12/31/06 12/31 105 2006 12/31/06 Supporting
No. Description Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Scheduies

1
2 Less: Interest Charges

3 Taxable Income

4 Schedule M Adjustments
5 Permanent Differences
6 Timing Differences
7 Total Schedule M Adjustments

8

9 State Tax Rate
10
11
12 State Income Taxes

13 Federal Taxable Income

14 Federal Tax Rate
15 Federal Income Taxes

16 Less: Investment Tax Credit Realized This Year

17 Current Federal Income Taxes

18 Summary:
19 Current State income Tax
20 Current Federal Income Tax

21 Total Current Income Tax Expense (To C-I)

Taxable Operating Income before Interest

Taxable Income Before State Taxes

(1,411) 10,904 9,494 (3,626) (18,246) (21,872) B-1. 8-2
(1,594) (370) (1,965) (3,212) (201) (3,413) C-3

(3,005) 10,534 7,529 (6,838) (18,447) (25,285)

0 0 0 0 0 0 c-4
2,316 (1,407) 908 4.088 (2.484) 1,603
2,316 (1,407) 908 4,088 (2,484) 1,603

c-5

(5,321) 11,941 6,621 (10,926) (15,963) (26,888)

5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%

(293) 657 364 (601) (878) (1,479)

(2,712) 9,877 7,165 (6,237) (17,569) (23,806)

35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%
(949) 3,457 2,508 (2,183) (6,149) (8,332)

0 0 0 0 0 0 c-7

(949) 3,457 2,508 (2,183) (6,149) (8,332)

(293) 657 364 (601) (878) (1,479)
(949) 3,457 2,508 (2,183) (6,149) (8,332)

(1,242) 4,114 2,872 (2,784) (7,027) (9,811)

93 printed 11/17/2006 4:11 AM

Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes - Summary Florida Public Service Commission

Venetian Village
Docket No. 060368-WS
Schedule Year Ended December 31 of:
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 & 2007

Schedule: C-6

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 o f3

Explanation: For each of the accumulated deferred tax accounts provide a summary of the ending balances as
reported on pages 2 and 3 of this schedule. The same annual balances should be shown.

Line
Account No. 283

Deferred Tax Liabilitv
No. Year State Federal Total

WATER
1 2003 0 0 0
2 2004 0 0 0